

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1070 OF 2001

M/S. MOHAN STEELS LTD.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KANPUR
(s)

Respondent

(With application for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 06/09/2006 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.R.Madhav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Datta, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. for

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for this week.

(PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master